

The following items set out key decisions to be taken by the Executive:-



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
6	Procurement of Housing Improvement Programme contracts 2024 – 2028 A rationalisation of contracts in Housing and Asset Management, to amalgamate spend from several contracts, into a single procurement exercise under a HIP Contract Contact Officer: Philip Deery Director: Dean Epton	Cabinet - Housing and Built Environment (Cllr Rollins)	Public	17 January 2024		Cabinet Report





	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
7	Smoke Control Area and associated enforcement procedure It is proposed that the boroughwide SCO and the associated enforcement policy should come into force on 1 July 2024 Contact Officer: Elizabeth Stephens Director: Director of Public Health, Liann Brookes-Smith	Cabinet Public Health and Communities (Cllr Khatun)	Public	17 January 2024		App 1 Borough of Sandwell Smoke Control Order 2022. App 2 Draft Sandwell Smoke Control Area Enforcement Guide. App 3 Draft Sandwell Smoke Control Area Comms Plan. App 4 How to light a fire. App 5 Smoke Control Area FAQ App 6 Cost of living info/signposting. App 7 Risk register App 8 Smoke Control Area Enforcement EIA App 9 Options Appraisal – No financial penalty vs civil financial penalty notice





	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
13	Village Green Status – Goldicroft Park To approve the registering of Goldicroft Park as a Village Green through self application Contact Officer: Matthew Huggins Director: Alice Davey, Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)	No	17 January 2024	No	Cabinet Report for Decision
		\(\lambda\)	M W		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	



	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
21	Regional Speed Enforcement Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet - Environment & Highways (Cllr Millard)		7 February 2024		
22	Archives Centre Contact Officer: Dawn Winter Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet – Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		7 February 2024		



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
23	Boroughwide Public Spaces Protection Order Renewals / Extensions Alcohol, Dogs & Use of BBQs on public land Contact Officer: Tessa Mitchell Director: Alice Davey	Cabinet Public Health & Communities (Cllr Khatun)		7 February 2024	January 2024	



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
32	Funding for Heritage – Oak House Contact Officer: Dawn Winter Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet – Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		13 March 2024		



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
33	Events Governance and Safety Advisory Group Terms of Reference	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		13 March 2024		
	Contact Officer: Matthew Huggins Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy					



















34 Sandwell Valley Master Plan and 10 Year Business Plan Contact Officer: Matthew Huggins Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda) 13 March 2024 Contact Officer:	on documents to be considered and
1	
Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
35	Fishing Policy Contact Officer: Matthew Huggins Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		13 March 2024		



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
38	Bid to Arts Council England – Libraries Improvement Fund Round 3 (depending on amount)	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		June 2024		
	Contact Officer: Dawn Winter					
	Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy					



















	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
39	Sandwell Cultural Compact Contact Officer: Dawn Winter Director: Alice Davey – Director of Borough Economy	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		June 2024		
40	Cultural Development Fund Bid Contact Officer: Dawn Winter Director: Alice Davey – Director of	Cabinet - Leisure and Tourism (Cllr Padda)		June 2024		

ONE COUNCIL ONE TEAM



	Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt - state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
41	Allotments Review	Cabinet -		June 2024		
	and Strategy	Leisure and				
	Contact Officer:	Tourism (Cllr Padda)				
	Matthew Huggins	(Cili i adda)				
	Director: Alice					
	Davey – Director of					
	Borough Economy					

















